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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

KWAZULU-NATAL LOCAL DIVISION, DURBAN 

COMMENCING AT DURBAN ON WEDNESDAY, 2ND DECEMBER 2020 

TO BE HEARD BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MR ACTING JUSTICE TOPPING 

D8645/20 

D8208/20 

D8469/20 

D2718/18 

D3532/20 

D5870/20 

Dl035/19 

D7103/19 

D7198/19 

D3252/19 

D4872/19 

D6962/20 

D6889/20 

D5537/20 

EMAIL ADDRESS: nshembe(w, iudician .org.za (Nomusa) 
Landline: 031362 5806 

Cell: 072 428 7651 

L. NAICKER vs M. NAICKER & ORS URGENTS 

UNLOCKED PROPERTIES 11 (PTY) 
LTD vs MTHONJENI RESIDENCE URGENTS 
AND CAFE (PTY) LTD & ANO 

TANSNAT DURBAN (PTY) LTD vs 
URGENTS 

ETHEKWINI MUNICIPALITY & ANO 

CHANGING TIDES 17 (PTY) LTD vs APPLICATION FOR 
B. SAHADEO N.O. & ANO PROP. EXCT 

PRAXIS FINANCIAL SERVICES 
DEFAULT 

(PTY) LTD vs ALPHA ASSESSMENT 
JUDGMENT 

& PANEL BEATING CENTRE & ANO 

T. RAMIAH N.O. & ANO vs L. 
DEFAULT 
JUDGMENT FOR 

SEWSANKER & ANO 
PROPEXECT 
DEFAULT 

NEDBANK LTD vs B. S. JASSAT JUDGMENT FOR 
PROPEXECT 

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD vs 
SUMMARY 

DYNAMIC AND MAINTENANCE 
ENGINEERING CC & ANO 

JUDGMENT 

E.S. CHONCO & ORS vs N. M. 
APPLICATION 

NKOMENDE & ORS 

C. KHULUSE vs E. KHULUSE APPLICATION 

M.S. MKHIZE vs MINISTER OF 
APPLICATION 

POLICE&ORS 

THE STD BANK OF SOUTH AFRICA 
APPLICATION 

vs B. S. MBONAMBI 

THE BODY CORPORA TE OF EL WYN 
APPLICATION 

COURT vs A.A FRASER N.O. & ANO 

N.G. TSHABALALA vs M.L. 
APPLICATION 

TSHABALALA 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h30 

09h40 

09h40 

09h40 

09h40 
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CASH FLOW CAPITAL (PTY) LTD vs 09h40 
15. D4826/20 EXPO FASHION BAZAAR (PTY) LTD APPLICATION 

&ANO 
BODY CORPORATE OF ELWYN 09h40 

16. D5971/20 COURT & ANO vs N. G. MBAMBO APPLICATION 
N.O.&ANO 

17. D7256/20 
N. ABDUL HUK ASMAL & ORS vs 

APPLICATION 
09h40 

S.NABEE & ORS 

18. D4809/19 
D. H. AUGEBO vs DEPARTMENT OF 

APPLICATION 
09h40 

HOME AFFAIRS & ORS 
P.E. E. MNTAMBO & ANO vs 09h40 

19. 13445/15 STANDARD BANK OF SOUTH APPLICATION 
AFRICA LTD 

20. D8613/19 
BODY CORPORATE OF ELWYN 

APPLICATION 
09h40 

COURT vs B. ZUMA & ANO 
R.K. KANDHAILALL vs MEMBER OF 09h40 

21. D6301/19 
THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL FOR 

APPLICATION 
HEALTH FOR THE PROVINCE OF 
KZN &ORS 

22. D6564/20 
A.N. NYEWULA vs ETHEKWINI 

APPLICATION 
09h40 

MUNICIPALITY & ORS 
WESBANK, A DIVISION OF 09h40 

23. D8030/19 FIRSTRAND LTD vs PINE MOTOR APPLICATION 
SPARES (PTY) LTD & ANO 

24. D7621/19 V.Z. NGGOBO vs RAF APPLICATION 
09h40 

XIN RAN BUSINESS SOLUTIONS CC 09h40 
25. 10761/19 vs NEW NATIONAL ASSURANCE APPLICATION 

COMPANY LTD & ANO 

26. 1092/18 B. C. KIEWIETS vs RAF APPLICATION 
09h40 

27. D8064/19 J .L. MAKA TINI vs RAF APPLICATION 
09h40 

10503/16 M.R. GASA vs RAF APPLICATION 
09h40 

28. 

D283/20 P. KHOMO vs RAF & ANO APPLICATION 
09h40 

29. 

30. D8222/18 
P. MUKASAFARI vs CHAIRPERSON: 

APPLICATION 
09h40 

REFUGEE APPEAL BOARD & ORS 

31. Dl3220/16 D. BROWN vs RAF APPLICATION 
09h40 

32. 6874/14 T. NTENGO vs RAF APPLICATION 
10h00 

33. 8818/17 P. NGCOBO vs RAF APPLICATION 
10h00 

34. D2193/18 V. MAHARAJ vs RAF APPLICATION 
10h00 

35. 12777/17 L. NAIDOO vs RAF APPLICATION 
10h00 

36. D6182/20 J.C. WELLS vs W.R. WELLS DIVORCES 
10h00 



37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

D5737/20 
K.L. LOVEGROVE vs B. G. 

DIVORCES 
10h00 

LOVEGROVE 

D2614/20 N. YETMAN vs T. YETMAN DIVORCES 
10h00 

D6363/20 M. P. ALLEN vs A. A. ALLEN 
DIVORCES 10h00 

D3215/20 K. C. NAIDOO vs P. NAIDOO 
DIVORCES 10h00 

D5463/20 S. ANJUM vs W. ANJUM 
DIVORCES 10h10 

DI 7941/19 V. MOODLEY vs K. PATHER & ANO DIVORCES 
10h10 

D9979/19 R. J. EVANS vs L. H. P. EVANS DIVORCES 
10h10 

D6204/20 
A VAN KOOTEN vs A. L. VAN 

DIVORCES 
10h10 

KOOTEN 

D8936/19 K. PAUL vs K. PAUL DIVORCES 
10h10 

D6117/20 L. NAICKER vs M. NAICKER RULE43 
10h10 

Dl950/20 D.C. HARDING vs D.J. HARDING RULE43 
10h10 

L.E. KAPATA vs CHAIRPERSON: 10h10 

D3492/19 
STANDING COMMITTEE FOR 

OPPOSED MOTION 
REFUGEE AFFAIRS & ORS (2 ½ 
HOURS - 166 PAGES) 

• Legal Practitioners /Litigants are to take note of the allocated time for the hearing of their 
matters. 
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• Non-appearances at the allocated time will result in matters been struck off the Roll, Matters 
will have to be set down again in the usual manner. 

• Stood down matters will be allocated a time slot after 12h00 by the Judge hearing the matter. 
Legal Practitioners must leave the court 'precint' and return at allocated times after 12h00. 

• Observing of social distancing: It is recommended that Legal Practitioners /Litigants arrive 
and be in attendance in the designated area outside the court building not later than 15 
minutes before the allocated time on the roll. Legal Practitioners /Litigants will be allowed 
into the court building 5 matters at a time. 

• When Legal Practitioners /Litigants in a matter are finished, he/she will exit the courtroom 
and immediately exit the building. 

• Urgent matters will be dealt with after the roll or by another Court. 


